
Date
# of Working 

Days



Monday, October 18, 2021
1

Provost/VPAA office receives dossiers 
beginning of day. 

Tuesday, October 19, 2021

2

Candidate has five working days to respond to 
Dean recommendation.

Response should be submitted to Dean by 4:30 
p.m. on day 5

Provost/VPAA notifies Chairperson of 
University Tenure and Promotion 

Committee that dossiers are ready and 
available for review in Interfolio.

University Tenure and Promotion Committee reviews dossiers, 
Review must consider any candidate response to the Deans 

recommendation

Wednesday, October 20, 2021 3
Thursday, October 21, 2021 4

Friday, October 22, 2021
5

University T&P Committee uploads 
recommendation to candidate case by 

end of day.

University T&P committee forwards 
case to the next queue by end of 

day.

Monday, October 25, 2021
1

Provost/VPAA receives dossiers by 8:00 
a.m.

Tuesday, October 26, 2021

2
Provost/VPAA reviews dossiers; review must consider any 

Candidate response to the University Tenure and Promotion 
Committee's recommendation

Wednesday, October 27, 2021

3

Candidate has five working days to respond to 
University Tenure and Promotion Committee's 

recommendation.
Response should be submitted to Provost/VPAA 

by 4:30 p.m. on day 5
Thursday, October 28, 2021 4

Friday, October 29, 2021
5

Provost/VPAA uploads 
recommendation to candidate case by 

end of day

Provost/VPAA forwards the case to 
the next queue by end of day.

Monday, November 1, 2021 1
President receives dossiers with 
recommendations by 8:00 a.m.

President Reviews dossiers; review must consider any 
Candidate response to the Provost/VPAA's recommendation

Tuesday, November 2, 2021 2

Wednesday, November 3, 2021 3

Candidate has five working days to respond to 
University Tenure and Promotion Committee's 

recommendation.
Response should be submitted to Provost/VPAA 

by 4:30 p.m. on day 5

Thursday, November 4, 2021 4

Friday, November 5, 2021 5
Saturday, November 6, 2021 6

Sunday, November 7, 2021 7
Monday, November 8, 2021 8
Tuesday, November 9, 2021 9

Wednesday, November 10, 2021 10 President uploads recommendation to 
candidate case by end of day

President forwards the case to the 
next queue by end of day.



3 working days after receipt of 
appeal


